

HOUSE No. 1053

By Mr. Murphy of Boston, petition of Paul Murphy relative to the holding of the proposed Constitutional Convention. The Judiciary.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the Year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy.

AN ACT RELATIVE TO THE TIME OF HOLDING THE PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

1 SECTION 1. Section 1 of chapter 772 of the acts of 1968 is
2 hereby amended by striking out, in line 5, the number "1971"
3 and inserting in place thereof the number:—1972.

1 SECTION 2. Section 4 of said chapter 772 is hereby amended
2 by striking out, in line 9, the word "seventy-one" and
3 inserting in place thereof the word:—seventy-two.

1 SECTION 3. Section 6 of said chapter 772 is hereby amended
2 by striking out, in line 3, the word "seventy-one" and
3 inserting in place thereof the word:—seventy-two,—and by
4 striking out, in line 25, the word "seventy-two" and inserting
5 in place thereof the word:—seventy-four.

1 SECTION 4. Section 9 of said chapter 772 is hereby amended
2 by striking out, in line 3, the word "seventy-one" and
3 inserting in place thereof the word:—seventy-two.

To the Senate of the State of New York, in Regular Session, January 1, 1903.

The Constitution of the State of New York

As amended by the Convention of 1894, and by the Legislature since that time.

THE CONSTITUTION OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AS AMENDED BY THE CONVENTION OF 1894, AND BY THE LEGISLATURE SINCE THAT TIME.

It is enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the State of New York in Session assembled, and by the authority of the Executive Power of the State, that the Constitution of the State of New York, as amended by the Convention of 1894, and by the Legislature since that time, be and the same are hereby published in the following manner:

- 1 Section 1, Article I of chapter 772 of the laws of 1902 is hereby amended by striking out in line 2 the words "and
- 2 and inserting in place thereof the words "and

- 1 Section 2, Article I of said chapter 772 is hereby amended
- 2 by striking out in line 2 the word "and", and
- 3 inserting in place thereof the words "and

- 1 Section 3, Article I of said chapter 772 is hereby amended
- 2 by striking out in line 3 the word "and", and
- 3 inserting in place thereof the words "and
- 4 striking out in line 25 the word "and", and inserting
- 5 in place thereof the word "and

- 1 Section 4, Article I of said chapter 772 is hereby amended
- 2 by striking out in line 3 the word "and", and
- 3 inserting in place thereof the words "and